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Meeting Notes 

7:45AM Call to order, Approvals 

• Current agenda motioned, seconded and approved. SA, DR 

• April meeting notes were motioned, seconded and approved. CL, DR 
7:49AM Superintendent Advisory Council (RW) 

• RW not present 
7:53 AM Discussion Items 

• Celebrate new members and members rolling off 

• Introduction of new members 

• Date for first 25-26 meeting: Third Tuesday of Month; August 19; Wednesday, July 30, kickoff 
8:01 FCS Budget Committee Update 

• Money allocated, Purchase orders in the work. No further update needed, expenditures approved previously. 
8:03 AM Public Comment 

• No attendees from public in meeting or virtually 

• RA asked about district measures for strategic goals – ISS, discipline referrals, etc. SK discussed their current 
levels and reasoning for inclusion 

8:05 AM Principal Update (SK) 

• Celebrate AP testing SH in charge and provided update to AP testing; 2 days remaining and make-ups needed. 

• EOPA coming in; some industry tests and some academic tests; Cyber – industry standard 65% pass rate, 
students could go out with this certification and get a job immediately.  

• Calendar being finalized and will be sent out soon 

• Leadership program upcoming school year – pathway leaders and managing Flex Fridays 

• RA – as a parent love the leadership opportunities being improved for students  
8:14 AM Surveys 

• JH surveys still out in case you haven’t completed it, due by end of the school year.  

• Students not present for updates – seniors last day was last week  
8:14 AM 

• Motion to adjourn SH, second CL, adjourned 8:15 am 
 

First & Last Name* Initials FCS Email Address Position Meeting Norms 

Charu Agrawal CA agrawal@fultonschools.org  Parent • Silence Phones 

• Be Respectful of Others’ Opinions 

• Work for the good of all Students 
 

Robert Alford RA AlfordR@fultonschools.org  Community Member 

Jeanietta Howard JH HowardJ7@fultonschools.org  Parent 

Scott Kent SK KentS@fultonschools.org Principal 

Bob Kuhn BK Kuhn@fultonschools.org  Teacher 

Carey Lynch CL lynchd1@fultonschools.org  Teacher 

Reema Mistry RM 2000036990@fcstu.org  Student  

Scott Hetherington HQ hetherings@fultonschools.org  School Employee 

Dahlia Restler DR Restler@fultonschools.org  Teacher 

Jit Saha JS SahaJ@fultonschools.org  Parent 

Yash Varakala YV 2000101706@fcstu.org  Student  

Ron Wright RW ron@johnscreekpharmacy.org  Community Member 

Katie Kinsey KK  FCS SGC  

Pam Sidhi PS  Junior PTSO rep  

Cara Dawes CD dawesc@fultonschools.org  Teacher – SGC 25  

Alissa Kauffman AK Alissa.kauffman@gmail.com  Parent  
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